

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com 717-612-6052 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 140074

July 25, 2022

VIA EMAIL (STHAAS@PA.GOV)

Honorable Steven K. Haas Administrative Law Judge PA Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. C-2019-3008272

Your Honor:

On July 8, 2022, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric" or the "Company") served its written rebuttal testimony and exhibits in the above-captioned proceeding.

One of the Company's exhibits is PPL Electric Exhibit TE-4, which contains the reports for the Dauphin County Conservation District's ("DCCD") inspections performed on December 18, 2018, January 30, 2019, June 24, 2019, July 22, 2020, and June 10, 2021. As stated in footnote 1 on page 4 of PPL Electric Statement No. 1-R, the rebuttal testimony of Thomas R. Eby:

There was one additional inspection. PPL Electric has requested a copy of that inspection report from DCCD, but as of July 7, 2022, the Company does not have a copy of that inspection report in its possession. If and when PPL Electric receives a copy of that report, the Company will serve a supplemental PPL Electric Exhibit TE-4.

PPL Electric was recently sent a copy of that inspection report, which concerned the DCCD's inspection on October 17, 2018.

Accordingly, enclosed is a copy of PPL Electric Exhibit TE-4 (Supplemental), in which PPL Electric Exhibit TE-4 has been supplemented to include the October 17, 2018 inspection report.

Copies are being served as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Honorable Steven K. Haas July 25, 2022 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DR/dmc Attachments

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (*Letter and Certificate of Service only*) Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Michael and Sharon Hartman 1650 Primrose Lane Dauphin, PA 17018 Email: <u>angelgah@comcast.net</u>

Date: July 25, 2022

Devin T. Ryan